
M/WBE Summary 
 
Participation goals stated in the solicitation were 2% MBE and .2% WBE.  The recommended firms provided 
MBE/WBE Compliance Plans that were approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources 
Department. 

 
 

Asplundh Tree Expert Co. 
 
Non � M/WBE TOTAL � PRIME     $23,412,856.36   91.12% 
Asplundh Tree Expert Co., Corpus Christi, TX    $23,412,856.36  91.12% 
 
MBE TOTAL � SUBCONTRACTORS    $1,654,224.20   7.07% 
 
African American Total � Subcontractors    $856,800.00   3.66% 
(MB) Alvin Washington Trucking, Austin, TX (hauling)   $856,800.00   3.66% 
 
Native/Asian Total � Subcontractors     $797,424.20   3.41% 
(MA) Benqwest, Austin, TX, (fuel, ice)     $797,424.20   3.41% 
 
WBE TOTAL � SUBCONTRACTORS    $368,642.00  1.57% 
(FW)Cox Automotive, Austin, TX (vehicle maintenance)  $305,000.00  1.30% 
(FW) MS Supply , Austin, TX (first aid kits, herbicides)  $63,642.00  0.27% 
 
NON- M/WBE - SUBCONTRACTORS   $57,000.00  .24% 
Pro-Med North, Austin, TX (drug screening, lab)   $9,000.00  .04% 
Auto Zone, Austin, TX (auto-parts)    $18,000.00  .08% 
Michelin North America, Austin, TX (tires/tire repair)  $30,000.00  .12% 
 
 
Wright Tree Service, Inc  
 
NON�M/WBE TOTAL � PRIME     $23,937,496.24   98.40% 
Wright Tree Service Inc., Des Moines, IA    $23,937,496.24  98.40% 
 
MBE TOTAL � SUBCONTRACTORS    $343,396.04   1.40% 
 
Native/Asian  Total � Subcontractors     $343,396.04   1.40% 
(MA) Benqwest, Austin, TX, (fuel)     $343,396.04   1.40% 
 
WBE TOTAL � SUBCONTRACTORS    $39,534.55   0.16% 
(FW) MS Supply , Austin, TX (herbicides)    $29,534.55  0.12% 
(FH)Central Texas Barricades, Bastrop, TX (traffic control equip) $556,673.74   1.72% 
 
 


